

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10214-10215/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in WPMP No. 2141/2008 & WP No. 14704/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PRINCIPAL CHIEF POSTMASTER GEN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.MAQBOOL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks for issuance of notice to respondent, as last chance.
th
List again on 28 October, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

ns