

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10214-10215/2009

PRINCIPAL CHIEF POSTMASTER GEN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.MAQBOOL

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish B. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is given to the counsel
for the petitioners to comply with the office
report.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master